
AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE 

TO H.R. 672 

OFFERED BY MR. COMER OF KENTUCKY 

Strike all after the enacting clause and insert the 

following: 

SECTION 1. ESTABLISHING NEW ZIP CODES. 1

Not later than 270 days after the date of the enact-2

ment of this Act, the United States Postal Service shall 3

designate a single, unique ZIP Code for each of the fol-4

lowing communities: 5

(1) Eastvale, California. 6

(2) Scotland, Connecticut. 7

(3) Cooper City, Florida. 8

(4) Miami Lakes, Florida. 9

(5) Ocoee, Florida. 10

(6) Village of Estero, Florida. 11

(7) Urbandale, Iowa. 12

(8) Mills, Wyoming. 13

◊ 
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Amendment in the Nature of A Substitute to H.R. 672


Offered by Mr. Comer of Kentucky


Strike all after the enacting clause and insert the following:


SECTION 1. Establishing new ZIP Codes.

Not later than 270 days after the date of the enactment of this Act, the United States Postal Service shall designate a single, unique ZIP Code for each of the following communities:


(1) Eastvale, California.


(2) Scotland, Connecticut.


(3) Cooper City, Florida.


(4) Miami Lakes, Florida.


(5) Ocoee, Florida.


(6) Village of Estero, Florida.


(7) Urbandale, Iowa.


(8) Mills, Wyoming.
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 119th CONGRESS  1st Session 
 Amendment in the Nature of A Substitute to H.R. 672 
  
 Offered by  Mr. Comer of Kentucky 
  
 
 
    
  Strike all after the enacting clause and insert the following: 
  
  1. Establishing new ZIP Codes Not later than 270 days after the date of the enactment of this Act, the United States Postal Service shall designate a single, unique ZIP Code for each of the following communities: 
  (1) Eastvale, California. 
  (2) Scotland, Connecticut. 
  (3) Cooper City, Florida. 
  (4) Miami Lakes, Florida. 
  (5) Ocoee, Florida. 
  (6) Village of Estero, Florida. 
  (7) Urbandale, Iowa. 
  (8) Mills, Wyoming. 
 

